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Planholder Company ContactCompany E-Mail

Architectural Specialties Ltd Kelly Watsonkellywatson@archspecltd.com

Bid Net Christina ValentinGBS@BIDNET.COM

Boss Excavating & Grading Inc. Ric Gieseckrgieseck@bossegi.com

Builders Exchange Andrea Metcalfametcalf@bxohio.com

Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. David Powerdpower@capasphalt.com

Construction Journal Ted Blaicherted.blaicher@constructionjournal.com

Danbert Inc. Phil Suttonpsutton@danbertinc.com

Decker Construction Company Jon Ewertjewert@deckerconstruction.com

Deltek Paula Lagmaypaulalagmay@deltek.com

DODGE Data & Analytics Elaine Wilsonelaine.wilson@construction.com

Facemyer Company Brian Delmonicobriand@facemyer.com

GreenScapes Landscape Co. Thomas Kuhntomkuhn@greenscapes.net

ISQFT Morgan Stinsonprojects@isqft.com

Jess Construction Inc. Janel Stegalljessconst1@gmail.com

Kelchner Inc. Laymond Lewislaymondl@kelchner.com

McDaniels Construction Corp., Inc. Dan Moncrief IIImoncrief@mcdanielsconstruction.com

Mid-West Landacpe Inc. Misty Ellismidwest3450@sbcglobal.net

OPC Contracting, Inc. Andrew Carrigandcarrigan@opc-inc.com

5800 Shier-Rings Road    Dublin OH  43016
Phone (614) 410-4640     Fax (614) 761-650

City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Jan 29, 2016
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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Pony Lawncare and Landscaping, LLC John Panovskyjohn@ponylandscape.colmo

Resource International Jim Nortonjimn@resourceinternational.com

Rocky Fork Company Eric Robertseroberts@rockyfork.com

Strawser Paving Company, Inc. Clay StrawserclayS@strawserpaving.com

Trucco Construction Company Joel Cochranjoel.cochran@truccoconstruction.com

Watson General Contracting Doug Eingdougwsg@windstream.net

YNL, Ltd. Yezmean Greggynlltd@yahoo.com
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City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Jan 29, 2016
Date of Addendum
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ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

to contract for   
 

Dale Drive COTA Park & Ride 
 

Bid Date:  February 10, 2016 
       
 
 
 
TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS: 
The bid date and time are not changed by Addendum 1. 
 
The following changes shall be made a part of the contract documents for this project: 
 
Dale Drive COTA Park & Ride 
 
Sheet 2 

• Added reference to “See Miscellaneous – City Notes”  
• Removed Note 5 under “Storm Sewers” 
• Added additional quantity Item 608 quantity for additional concrete walk to address plan 

revision. 2286 to 2391 SF. Bid Tab updated. 
• Updated Item SPEC Concrete Collar at Catch Basin (T=6”) to 452. Changed S.Y. to S.F. 
• Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence – Item revised from 607 to 207. 
• Updated Item SPEC Custom Outlet Structure to Item 604.  
• Updated Item SPEC Existing Sanitary Manhole, Reconstructed to Grade to Item 604 

 
Sheet 3 

• Added contraction joint detail. 
 

Sheet 6, 8, 9 
• Added concrete walk and grading details for additional walk. 

 
 

Sheet 17 
• Added notation “Stub and Cap Empty Conduit” to Meter Pedestal Detail. 

 
Sheet 18 

• Added AEP coordination note. 
 

Sheet 20 
• Adjusted street tree location to accommodate new concrete walk area. 

 
Sheet 22 

Sign Panel - Changed Color for Text to Blue (Pantone 281). 
 

Bid Tab Update  

 

 

Engineering 
5800 Shier - Rings Road 
Dublin, Ohio 43016 

 Phone 614.410.4600 
www.dublinohiousa.gov 
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Ref. 9  Item 608 Concrete Walk (T=4”)2286 S.F. increased to 2391 S.F. 
 
Ref. 13  Item 607 Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence revised to 
  Item 207 Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence 
   
Ref. 22   Item SPEC Concrete Collar at Catch Basin (T=6”) revised to 
  Item 604 SPEC Concrete Collar at Catch Basin (T=6”)  
 Quantity is S.F. Changed from SY. 
 
Ref. 25  Item SPEC Existing Sanitary Manhole, Reconstructed to Grade revised to 
  Item 604 Existing Sanitary Manhole, Reconstructed to Grade 
 
Ref. 24  Item SPEC Custom Outlet Structure revised to 
  Item 604 Custom Outlet Structure 
 
 
Responses to Questions: 
 
Question:  Could you please provide specifications for the sanitary manhole reconstruction to grade? 

Response: Updated to Item 604. Columbus Spec. 
 

 Question: Page 6/22 says the COTA Sign along with the trash receptacle/shelter are “By COTA”. Could 
you please Clarify? 

Response: COTA will supply material s/furnishings as well as workers /equipment to install the items. 
 
 
 
Addendum Approved By: 

 
____________________________                             9-22-15     
Paul A. Hammersmith, PE                                             Date 
Director of Engineering/City Engineer 

 
       *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    * 

 
Terminus for Addendum No. 1 
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Certification by Bidder 

 
Bidder shall sign and date one copy of this Addendum 1 and submit with his proposal as evidence of receipt 
and evaluation of same in his bid analysis. 
 
               

 Signed:  __________________________               Date: ____________                                                    
 
 
Company:  _____________________________________________ 
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